RESOLUTION 2024-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING APPLICATION TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM FOR FUNDING FOR CSO ELIMINATION PROJECT PHASES VIII-C NORTH GRANT STREET AND IX-D CENTER STREET EXTENDED.

WHEREAS, the State of Maryland through the Department of Housing and Community development has solicited applications from eligible jurisdictions to apply for funding under the Maryland Community Development Block Grant Program; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg is eligible to apply for funds from the Maryland Community Development Block Grant Program through the Maryland department of Housing and Community Development; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have held the required public hearing related to the formulation of the City of Frostburg's Block Grant application; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council understand and acknowledge that they would be responsible for completion of grant activities and any corrective actions including the repayment of funds, if necessary,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg authorize the submittal of an application for Community Development Block Grant funds in an amount up to \$800,000.00 for CSO Elimination Project Phases VIII-C North Grant Street and IX-D Center Street Extended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute any and all documents required for the submission of this application.

Frostburg Mayor and Council

ADOPTED this 21st day of May 2024.

		Trostodig Mayor and Council
	BY	
		W. Robert Flanigan, Mayor
Attest:		
Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator		